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storage, diverting, and carriage of non-
project water for the purpose of irrigation,
domestic, municipal, industrial, and any
other beneficial purposes.

S. 3137. An act to establish a commission
to commemorate the 250th anniversary of
the birth of James Madison.

December 21, 2000:

S. 439. An act to amend the National For-
est and Public Lands of Nevada Enhance-
ment Act of 1988 to adjust the boundary of
the Toiyabe National Forest, Nevada and to
amend chapter 55 of title 5, United States
Code, to authorize equal overtime pay provi-
sions for all Federal employees engaged in
wildland fire suppression operations.

S. 1508. An act to provide technical and
legal assistance to tribal justice systems and

members of Indian tribes, and for other pur-
poses.

S. 1898. An act to provide protection
against the risks to the public that are in-
herent in the interstate transportation of
violent prisoners.

S. 3045. An act to improve the quality,
timeliness, and credibility of forensic science
services for crininal justice purposes, and for
other purposes.

December 23, 2000:
S. 1694. An act to direct the Secretary of

the Interior to conduct a study on the rec-
lamation and reuse of water and wastewater
in the State of Hawaii, and for other pur-
poses.

December 27, 2000:
S. 2943. An act to authorize additional as-

sistance for international malaria control,
and for other purposes.

December 28, 2000:

S. 1761. An act to direct the Secretary of
the Interior, through the Bureau of Reclama-
tion, to conserve and enhance the water sup-
plies of the Lower Rio Grande Valley.

S. 2749. An act to establish the California
Trail Interpretive Center in Elko, Nevada, to
facilitate the interpretation of the history of
development and use of trails in the settling
of the western portion of the United States,
and for other purposes.

S. 2924. An act to strengthen the enforce-
ment of Federal statutes relating to false
identification, and for other purposes.

S. 3181. An act to establish the White
House Commission on the National Moment
of Remembrance, and for other purposes.

h
EXPENDITURE REPORTS CONCERNING OFFICIAL FOREIGN TRAVEL

Reports concerning the foreign currencies and U.S. dollars utilized for official foreign travel during the fourth quarter
of 2000, by Committees of the House of Representatives, pursuant to Public Law 95–384, and for miscellaneous groups in
connection with official foreign travel during the first quarter of 2001 are as follows:

REPORT OF EXPENDITURES FOR OFFICIAL FOREIGN TRAVEL, COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, EXPENDED BETWEEN OCT. 1 AND DEC. 31, 2000

Name of Member or employee

Date

Country

Per diem 1 Transportation Other purposes Total

Arrival Departure Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Hon. James Sensenbrenner ..................................... 11/16 11/22 Netherlands .......................................... .................... 1,194.00 .................... 6,077.28 .................... .................... .................... 7,271.28
Hon. Ken Calvert ..................................................... 11/16 11/22 Netherlands .......................................... .................... 1,194.00 .................... 6,077.28 .................... .................... .................... 7,271.28
Hon. Joe Knollenberg ............................................... 11/16 11/22 Netherlands .......................................... .................... 1,194.00 .................... 6,077.28 .................... .................... .................... 7,271.38
Hon. Eddie Bernice Johnson .................................... 11/16 11/22 Netherlands .......................................... .................... 1,194.00 .................... 6,077.28 .................... .................... .................... 7,271.28
Hon. Lynn Rivers ..................................................... 11/16 11/22 Netherlands .......................................... .................... 1,194.00 .................... 6,077.28 .................... .................... .................... 7,271.28
Hon. JoAnn Emerson ................................................ 11/16 11/22 Netherlands .......................................... .................... 1,194.00 .................... 6,077.28 .................... .................... .................... 7,271.28
Todd Schultz ............................................................ 11/16 11/22 Netherlands .......................................... .................... 1,194.00 .................... 6,077.28 .................... .................... .................... 7,271.28
Harlan Watson ......................................................... 11/16 11/22 Netherlands .......................................... .................... 1,194.00 .................... 6,027.28 .................... .................... .................... 7,221.28
Jeff Lungren ............................................................. 11/16 11/22 Netherlands .......................................... .................... 1,194.00 .................... 3,732.28 .................... .................... .................... 4,926.28
Hon. Nick Smith ...................................................... 11/16 11/22 Netherlands .......................................... .................... 1,194.00 .................... 6,077.28 .................... .................... .................... 7,271.28

Committee total ......................................... ............. ................. ............................................................... .................... 11,940.00 .................... 58,377.80 .................... .................... .................... 70,317.80

1 Per diem constitutes lodging and meals.
2 If foreign currency is used, enter U.S. dollar equivalent; if U.S. currency is used, enter amount expended.

SHERWOOD BOEHLERT, Chairman, Feb. 21, 2001.

REPORT OF EXPENDITURES FOR OFFICIAL FOREIGN TRAVEL, HOUSE DELEGATION TO ITALY, MACEDONIA, KOSOVO, MOROCCO, HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, EXPENDED BETWEEN JAN.
6 AND JAN. 14, 2001

Name of Member or employee

Date

Country

Per diem 1 Transportation Other purposes Total

Arrival Departure Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Speaker Hastert ....................................................... 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Hon. Joe Moakley ..................................................... 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Hon. Jim Leach ........................................................ 1/7 1/9 Italy ....................................................... .................... 900.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 900.00
Hon. Chris Smith ..................................................... 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Hon. Sherwood Boehlert .......................................... 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Hon. Chris Cox ......................................................... 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Hon. Bud Cramer ..................................................... 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Hon. Chris John ....................................................... 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Hon. Don Sherwood ................................................. 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Ms. Nancy Dorn ....................................................... 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Mr. Scott Palmer ..................................................... 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Ms. Christy Surprenant ........................................... 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Mr. John Feehery ...................................................... 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Mr. Sam Lancaster .................................................. 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Mr. Mike Stokke ....................................................... 1/7 1/9 Italy ....................................................... .................... 814.00 .................... 2,591.12 .................... .................... .................... 3,405.12
Mr. Steve LaRosa .................................................... 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Fr. Daniel Coughlin ................................................. 1/8 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,108.00 .................... 2,771.80 .................... .................... .................... 3,879.80
Mr. Dwight Comedy ................................................. 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Dr. John Eisold ........................................................ 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Mr. Ralph Hellmann ................................................ 1/7 1/11 Italy ....................................................... .................... 1,600.00 .................... 2,771.80 .................... .................... .................... 1,600.00
Speaker Hastert ....................................................... 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Hon. Joe Moakley ..................................................... 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Hon. Chris Smith ..................................................... 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Hon. Sherwood Boehlert .......................................... 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Hon. Chris Cox ......................................................... 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Hon. Bud Cramer ..................................................... 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Hon. Chris John ....................................................... 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Hon. Don Sherwood ................................................. 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Ms. Nancy Dorn ....................................................... 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Mr. Scott Palmer ..................................................... 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Ms. Christy Surprenant ........................................... 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Mr. John Feehery ...................................................... 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Mr. Sam Lancaster .................................................. 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Mr. Steve LaRosa .................................................... 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Fr. Daniel Coughlin ................................................. 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Mr. Dwight Comedy ................................................. 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Dr. John Eisold ........................................................ 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00
Mr. Ralph Hellmann ................................................ 1/11 1/14 Morocco ................................................. .................... 536.00 .................... (3) .................... .................... .................... 536.00

Committee total ......................................... ............. ................. ............................................................... .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... ....................

1 Per diem constitutes lodging and meals.
2 If foreign currency is used, enter U.S. dollar equivalent; if U.S. currency is used, enter amount expended.
3 Military air transportation.

J. DENNIS HASTERT, Speaker, Feb. 14, 2001.
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REPORT OF EXPENDITURES FOR OFFICIAL FOREIGN TRAVEL, TRAVEL TO DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO, RWANDA, BURUNDI, UGANDA, SUDAN AND KENYA, HOUSE OF

REPRESENTATIVES, EXPENDED BETWEEN JAN. 6 AND JAN. 14, 2001

Name of Member or employee

Date

Country

Per diem 1 Transportation Other purposes Total

Arrival Departure Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Hon. Frank R. Wolf .................................................. ............. 1/6 U.S. ....................................................... .................... .................... .................... 8,515.82 .................... .................... .................... 8,515.82
1/7 1/9 D.R. Congo ............................................ .................... 681.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 681.00
1/9 1/11 Rwanda ................................................. .................... 476.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 476.00
1/10 1/10 Burundi ................................................. .................... N/A .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... N/A
1/11 1/12 Uganda ................................................. .................... 214.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 214.00
1/12 1/13 Sudan ................................................... .................... 96.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 96.00
1/13 1/13 Kenya .................................................... .................... 252.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 252.00
1/14 ................. U.S. ....................................................... .................... 3 1,100.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 3 1,100.00

Committee total ......................................... ............. ................. ............................................................... .................... 619.00 .................... 8,515.82 .................... .................... .................... 9,134.82

1 Per diem constitutes lodging and meals.
2 If foreign currency is used, enter U.S. dollar equivalent; if U.S. currency is used, enter amount expended.
3 Less $1,100 in unused per diem returned to State Dept.

FRANK R. WOLF, Chairman, Feb. 14, 2001.

REPORT OF EXPENDITURES FOR OFFICIAL FOREIGN TRAVEL, TRAVEL TO DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO, RWANDA, BURUNDI, UGANDA, SUDAN AND KENYA, HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES, EXPENDED BETWEEN JAN. 6 AND JAN. 14, 2001

Name of Member or employee

Date

Country

Per diem 1 Transportation Other purposes Total

Arrival Departure Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Daniel F. Scandling ................................................. ............. 1/6 U.S. ....................................................... .................... .................... .................... 8,515.82 .................... .................... .................... 8,515.82
1/7 1/9 D.R. Congo ............................................ .................... 681.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 681.00
1/9 1/11 Rwanda ................................................. .................... 476.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 476.00
1/10 1/10 Burundi ................................................. .................... N/A .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... N/A
1/11 1/12 Uganda ................................................. .................... 214.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 214.00
1/12 1/13 Sudan ................................................... .................... 96.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 96.00
1/13 1/13 Kenya .................................................... .................... 252.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 252.00
1/14 ................. U.S. ....................................................... .................... 3

¥700.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 3 700.00

Committee total ......................................... ............. ................. ............................................................... .................... 1,019.00 .................... 8,515.82 .................... .................... .................... 9,534.82

1 Per diem constitutes lodging and meals.
2 If foreign currency is used, enter U.S. dollar equivalent; if U.S. currency is used, enter amount expended.
3 Less $700 returned to U.S. Treasury/State Department. #55N.

DANIEL F. SCANDLING, Feb. 14, 2001.

REPORT OF EXPENDITURES FOR OFFICIAL FOREIGN TRAVEL, TRAVEL TO CHILE, HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, EXPENDED BETWEEN JAN. 14 AND JAN. 18, 2001

Name of Member or employee

Date

Country

Per diem 1 Transportation Other purposes Total

Arrival Departure Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar
equivalent

or U.S.
currency 2

Robert W. VanWicklin .............................................. 1/14 1/18 Chile ..................................................... .................... 1,184.00 .................... 4,624.60 .................... .................... .................... 5,808.60

Committee total ......................................... ............. ................. ............................................................... .................... 1,184.00 .................... 4,624.60 .................... .................... .................... 5,808.60

1 Per diem constitutes lodging and meals.
2 If foreign currency is used, enter U.S. dollar equivalent; if U.S. currency is used, enter amount expended.

ROBERT W. VAN WICKLIN, Feb. 2, 2001.

EXECUTIVE COMMUNICATIONS,
ETC.

Under clause 8 of rule XII, executive
communications were taken from the
Speaker’s table and referred as follows:

1222. A letter from the Deputy Associate
Administrator, Environmental Protection
Agency, transmitting the Agency’s final
rule—Clethodim; Pesticide Tolerance [OPP–
301105; FRL–6770–8] (RIN: 2070–AB78) received
March 9, 2001, pursuant to 5 U.S.C.
801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Agri-
culture.

1223. A letter from the Deputy Associate
Administrator, Environmental Protection
Agency, transmitting the Agency’s final
rule—Chlorothalonil; Pesticide Tolerance
[OPP–301088; FRL–6759–4] (RIN: 2070–AB78) re-
ceived March 6, 2001, pursuant to 5 U.S.C.
801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Agri-
culture.

1224. A letter from the Chairman, Board of
Governors of the Federal Reserve System,
transmitting the Board’s report entitled,
‘‘Report on Use of Plain Language In Agency
Rulemakings,’’ pursuant to section 722 of the
Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act; to the Committee
on Financial Services.

1225. A letter from the Secretary, Depart-
ment of Energy, transmitting notification

regarding the establishment of the Northeast
Home Heating Oil Reserve; to the Committee
on Energy and Commerce.

1226. A letter from the Director, Regula-
tions Policy and Management Staff, FDA,
Department of Health and Human Services,
transmitting the Department’s final rule—
Indirect Food Additives: Adhesives and Com-
ponents of Coatings and Paper and Paper-
board Components [Docket No. 99F–2081] re-
ceived March 12, 2001, pursuant to 5 U.S.C.
801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Energy and
Commerce.

1227. A letter from the Director, Regula-
tions Policy and Management Staff, FDA,
Department of Health and Human Services,
transmitting the Department’s final rule—
Food Additives Permitted for Direct Addi-
tion to Food for Human Consumption;
Natamycin (Pimaricin) [Docket No. 00F–0175]
received March 12, 2001, pursuant to 5 U.S.C.
801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on Energy and
Commerce.

1228. A letter from the Deputy Associate
Administrator, Environmental Protection
Agency, transmitting the Agency’s final
rule—Approval and Promulgation of Imple-
mentation Plans; Minnesota Designation of
Areas for Air Quality Planning Purposes;
Minnesota [MN61–01–7286a; MN62–01–7287a;
FRL–6901–1] received March 6, 2001, pursuant

to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on
Energy and Commerce.

1229. A letter from the Deputy Associate
Administrator, Environmental Protection
Agency, transmitting the Agency’s final
rule—Chromite Ore from the Transvaal Re-
gion of South Africa; Toxic Chemical Re-
lease Reporting; Community Right-to-Know
[OPPTS–400134A; FRL–6722–9] received March
6, 2001, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to
the Committee on Energy and Commerce.

1230. A letter from the Acting Assistant
Secretary for Administration and Manage-
ment, Department of Labor, transmitting
the Department’s 2000 FAIR Act Inventory
Of Commercial Activities; to the Committee
on Government Reform.

1231. A letter from the Chief Scout Execu-
tive and President, Boy Scouts of America,
transmitting the Boy Scouts of America 2000
report to the Nation, pursuant to 36 U.S.C.
28; to the Committee on the Judiciary.

1232. A letter from the Acting Assistant
Attorney General, Department of Justice,
transmitting a report entitled, ‘‘Contacts
Between the Police and the Public’’; to the
Committee on the Judiciary.
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